
02/21/17 Rev. 05/15/15 Page 1 of 2 

AUTHO RIZATIO N O F CHANGE  IN SERVICE 

AGREEMENT/ SERVICES NAME:  Financial and Human Resources Software 
CITY REPRESENTATIVE: 
CONTRACTOR:  Tyler Technologies, Inc.  
CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE: 12.13.2013 
THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE: AUTHORIZATION NO.: 6 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

The Agreement between the City of San Marcos and Tyler Technologies, Inc. is amended to add the following modules, per 
the pricing in the attached Quotation.  

1. Bid Management
2. eProcurement

Original Contract Amount: NTE $1,156,720 
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount: NTE $1,041,130 
This Increase/Decrease in Contract Amount: NTE $53,458 
Revised Contract Amount: NTE $2,197,800 

CO NTRACTO R: 

Signature Date 

Print Full Name / T itle (if not in individual capacity) 

CITY: 

Signature Date 

Print Name 

Title 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.). 
Account Number(s): 
# {Date} {Amount} 
# {Date} {Amount} 
# {Date} {Amount} 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C4850C5-70F4-45A1-9152-7EE67ECCDDC8

Robert Kennedy-Jensen

9/18/2018 8:55:53 AM PDT



02/21/17 Rev. 05/15/15 Page 2 of 2 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C4850C5-70F4-45A1-9152-7EE67ECCDDC8


	UAuthorization of Change in Service
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:

		2018-09-21T12:06:33-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




